

NO. 36957-5-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
08 APR -4 PM 12:13
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY WJ
DEPUTY

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

v.

WILLIAM V. HAGER, Appellant.

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Rebecca Wold Bouchey
WSBA #26081
Attorney for Appellant

P.O. Box 1401
Mercer Island, WA 98040
(206) 275-0551

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
II.	ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
IV.	ARGUMENT.....	3
	ISSUE 1: DEFENSE COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE FOR FAILING TO PROPOSE A JURY INSTRUCTION ON VOLUNTARY INTOXICATION WHERE MR. HAGER’S ENTIRE DEFENSE WAS THAT HE WAS AT THE TIME OF THE ALLEGED CRIME SO INTOXICATED THAT HE COULD NOT FORM THE INTENT TO COMMIT THIS CRIME.....	3
	ISSUE 2: THE EVIDENCE WAS INSUFFICIENT TO PROVE BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT THAT MR. HAGER INTENDED TO COMMIT RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY	8
V.	CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF CASES

United States Supreme Court Cases

<i>Gideon v. Wainwright</i> , 372 U.S. 335, 344, 83 S. Ct. 792, 9 L. Ed. 2d 799 (1963)	5
<i>Roe v. Flores-Ortega</i> , 528 U.S. 470, 120 S. Ct. 1029, 1034, 145 L. Ed. 2d 985 (2000)	5
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 687, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984)	5

Washington Cases

<i>In re Personal Restraint of Pirtle</i> , 136 Wn.2d 467,487, 965 P.2d 593 (1998)	5, 6
<i>In re Personal Restraint of Rice</i> , 118 Wn.2d 876, 888, 828 P.2d 1086 (1992)	6
<i>State v. Coates</i> , 107 Wn.2d 882, 891-92, 735 P.2d 64 (1987)	3
<i>State v. Finley</i> , 97 Wn. App. 129, 134, 982 P.2d 681 (1999)	6
<i>State v. Gabryschak</i> , 83 Wn. App. 249, 252-53, 921 P.2d 549 (1996)	4
<i>State v. Gallegos</i> , 65 Wn. App. 230, 238, 828 P.2d 37 (1992)	3
<i>State v. Hackett</i> , 64 Wn. App. 780, 786, 827 P.2d 1013 (1992)	6
<i>State v. Kruger</i> , 116 Wn. App. 685, 694, 67 P.3d 1147 (2003)	6, 7
<i>State v. Rice</i> , 102 Wn.2d 120, 683 P.2d 199 (1984)	6, 7
<i>State v. Salinas</i> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 201, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	8
<i>State v. Smissaert</i> , 41 Wn. App. 813, 815, 706 P.2d 647 (1985)	6

STATUTES

RCW 9A.16.090	3
